RECEIVED NOV. 13, 2012 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-121790
SUB 12/6/12

Tariff No. 3 3 Revised Page No. 2
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260
Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling

CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the
tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are
the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column
indicates an original page.

Page Current Page Current Page Current
Number [ Revision Number | Revision Number [ Revision
Title 0 13 0 25 2
2 7 14 2 26 0
3 0 15 3 27 2
4 0 16 2 28 0
5 0 17 0 29 0
5A 0 18 2 30 4
6 0 19 0 31 4
7 0 20 4 32 4
8 0 21 4 33 4
9 0 22 0 34 2
10 0 23 1 35 2
11 0 24 4 36 0
12 0 Appendix A

Supplements in Effect
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Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260
Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling

Item 55 -- Over-sized or Over-weight Cans or Units

The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or
or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20.

If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in ltem 20, is overfilled,
or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials,
the following additional charges will apply.

$4.58 (A) per Unit.

NOTE: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207.

Iltem 60 -- Overtime Periods

Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime
periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays:

New Year's Day Labor Day
Memorial Day Thanksgiving Day
Independence Day Christmas Day

Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves
the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal.

No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the
company's convenience.

Charge per hour: $90.00
Minimum charge: $360.00
Issued by: John Lloyd
Issue date: 11/13/2012 Effective Date:  1/1/2013
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Tariff No. 3 4 Revised Page No. 20

Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260
Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling

Item 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued on next page)
Rates in this item apply:

(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for
residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes,
condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or

(2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside
recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes,
condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 5 residential units, where service is billed
to the property owner or manager.

Rates below apply in the following service area: Areas in Appendix A not eligible for curbside reycling

Number of | Frequency| Garbage Co-Mingled | Organic Number of | Frequency | Garbage Co-Mingled | Organic
Units or Type of Service Recycling | Recycling Units or Type of Service Recycling | Recycling
of Containers | Service Rate Rate Rate of Containers| Service Rate Rate Rate
Mini-Can WG $15.80 |(A)

1 Can MG $11.14 |(A) 35 Gal** MG $12.19 |(A)
1 Can WG $18.82 |(A) 35 Gal*™* WG $19.82 |(A)
2 Cans WG $26.00 |(A) 64 Gal** WG $26.98 |(A)
3 Cans WG $33.38 |(A) 96 Gal** WG $34.33 |(A)
4 Cans WG $40.73 |(A)

5 Cans WG $48.08 |(A)

6 Cans WG $55.43 |(A) **Company Provided

Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling
EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:

Note 1: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip.
No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set
receptacles out for collection.

Note 2: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can
on a regular pickup is: $ 4.29 (A).

Note 3: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at
$ 12.10 per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the
area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other
than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.

Note 4: Rollout charges in item 205 may apply.

Issued by:  John Lloyd

Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013
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SUB 12/6/12
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Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260
Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling
Item 245 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned cans or company owned toters)
Includes Commercial Can Service
Rates stated per container, per pickup
Service Area: Appendix A
Size or Type of Container
Permanent Service 32 gal can | 32 gal. Toter | 64 gal. Toter | 96 gal. Toter
Each Scheduled Pickup $4.27 (A) [$4.83 (A) |$8.45(A) |$11.58 (A) [$ $ $
Special Pickups $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Temporary Service
Pickup Rate $4.27 (A) |$4.83 (A) [$8.45 (A) [$11.58 (A) |$ [$ |$
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)
Issued by: John Lloyd
Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013
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